	Form 10-300		S DEPARTMENT OF			ATE:			{			
	(Rev. 6-72)	NATIONAL REG	SISTER OF HIS SY - NOMINAT	TORIC PLACES	5	Iowa SCott FOR NPS US	EONLY					
		(Type all entries	- complete app	licable sections)	EN	TRY DATE	2 4 1974	-	ļ			
	1. NAME				'	JAL	24.19/4					
	AND/OR H	Cody Homeste		ead			<u> </u>					
	2. LOCATION	۱							ļ			
			. I have	Torres Con C								
	CITY OR T	R.R.#1-		co	NGRESSION	AL DISTRICT:						
	STATE	Princeton	melana	wel nore	Eir	st						
		Iowa			Sco	\++	16	DE				
	3. CLASSIFIC			1151		/		<u> </u>				
n z		ATEGORY Check One)		OWNERSHIP		STATUS ACCESSIBL TO THE PUB						
- -	 District Site 	t [X] Building [] Structure [] Object	🔀 Public 🗋 Private 📋 Both	Public Acquisition: In Process Being Cons	sidered	 Occupied Unoccupied Preservation work in progress 	Yes: Restricted Yunrestricted No	1				
ر	PRESENT	USE (Check One or M	l lore as Appropriate)				1					
2 - X - C	Agricu Comme Educat	rcial Ind ional Mi sinment X Mu	dustrial [] Park] Private Residence] Religious] Scientific		Transportation Other (Specity)	Comments					
Z	4. OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:											
ц	STREET A	Scott County Conservation Board										
ц	CITY OR T	Scott County	Courthouse -	- 416 West Fo	<u>irth Str</u>	eet	·	4				
^	CITY OR T	Davenport			STATE:		14	-				
		OF LEGAL DESC			II	wa	<u></u>					
		USE, REGISTRY OF							cor			
		Scott County ND NUMBER:	Recorder			<u>-</u>		4	COUNTY:			
		Scott County	Courthouse -	- 416 West Fou	urth Str	eet	······	4				
	CITY OR T	OWN:			STATE		CODE	-				
		Davenport			Lo	wa	14		П			
		NTATION IN EXIST	ING SURVEYS			516	×					
	TITLE OF	SURVEY:			/	AL A	$\langle \mathfrak{R} \rangle$		ENTRY			
	DATE OF S	URVEY:		Federal	State -	Y BECEIVEU] Lpeg					
	DEPOSITO	RY FOR SURVEY RE	CORDS:			NOV 1 5 1973	E	JAN				
	STREET A	ND NUMBER:			2	NATIONAL REGISTER	D	241				
	CITY OR T	OWN:		······	STATE:	Territ	CODE	1974	DA			
	L	······································			L			1	ΤE			

46-10-1

DESCRIPTION
CONDITION
CONDITION
DESCRIBE THE PR
The Cody Greek rev Wapsipin century, a house r Cody Hous Greek rev tels, and dimension sizebec to note to but are r the south smaller to level lig exposed of in the ki lathe and nut mante tion, rep side has replaced <u>McCauslar</u> section of Whereas to lar section windows of In additi several to only comp

. (**1**

Pre-Columbian 15th Century PECIFIC DATE(S) (If Applicable REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Che Aboriginal Prehistoric K Historic	1001 (4		20th Century
SPECIFIC DATE(S) <i>(If Applicabl</i> REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE <i>(Che</i> Abor iginal C Prehistoric	e and Known)]854 (a ck One or More as Appropri Education	nd 1880's)	Urban Planning
REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Che Abor iginal Prehistoric	ck One or More as Appropri	ate)	
Abor iginal	Education	-	🗍 Urban Planning
Prehistoric		Political	
	Engineering		
X Distoric		Religion/Phi-	Other (Specify)
74	Industry	losophy	<u>Entertainment</u>
Agriculture	Invention	Science	
Architecture	Landscape	Sculpture	
Art	Architecture	📋 Social/Human-	
	Literature	itarian	
Communications	Military	Theater	
Conservation	Music	Transportation	
Born in LeClaire, birthdays at this The Cody House wa was the work of I	Iowa, Buffalo B site. s built in two s saac Cody who bu er, Colonel Will	ill, then, spent h ections. The earl ilt this and other iam Breckenridge.	
quarried on the p frame section.	Topercy. In 1880)	-

in such a pleasant setting. Under the care of the Conservation Board, the building will be quite accessible to the public.

William Breckenridge from Pennsylvania in an early day bought 7,000 acres of primitive land.

In 1847 Mr. Breckenridge made contract with Issac Cody (Wm Cody's father) to manage the land and build a complete set of buildings, including a house for the Codys.

In 1885 5. C. McCausland bought 320 acres of the farm, including the buildings. They added five rooms to the original rock house a few years later.

In approximately 1886 the farm was passed on to Tom McCausland (their son) who was married to Buffalo Bill's cousin. Tom McCausland died in 1910 and the farm was inherited by Mrs. Hattie Garber. Her daughter Edna Grable inherited it from her in 1929. Roy Curtis bought it from Edna Grable in 1948 and donated it to the Scott County Conservation Board in 1967.

	<u> Sultin de la constant</u>		. RE	FERENC	ES							
Goodr	man, Ju	lie Cod	ly,	"Buffa	lo Bi	i]]-Ki	ng of t	he 01d	West,"	1955.	;	
Wagne		liam J.	, _	Sixty S	ketch	nes of	Iowa's					
_						0.2	907.					
	, Jim,											
Gord	on, Mar	ie, <u>Cod</u>	<u>y</u>	Family	<u>in Sc</u>	<u>cott C</u>	ounty,	1967.				
										. 1	•	
GEOGI	RAPHICAL	. DATA										
	LATITUDE					ERTY		INING TH	AND LON	POINT OI	F A PROPE	
CORNER	LA	TITUDE		LON			R	LATITUD	·		ONGITUD	E
	Degrees Min	nutes Secon	nds	Degrees M	linutes S	econds	Degrees	Minutes	Seconds	Degrees	Minutes	Seconds 10
NW N ' E	0		-	0			41	42	50	90	27	10
SE	0	,		· o	•		5				_ /	
sw	<u> </u>	•	•	<u></u>	,					<u> </u>		
	IMATE ACR			···			ne and (514	6,
TATE:	LSIAIES	AND COUNT	IIES	FOR PRO	PERILE	CODE	COUNTY	ATEORY				IN CODE
										m	RECEIVE	
STATE:				:	F	CODE	COUNTY:			H	NOV 15	1973
TATE:		<u> </u>				CODE	COUNTY:				NATION REGIST	
STATE:		······				CODE	COUNTY:	·		$\overline{\langle \cdot \rangle}$		RODE
					F					\sim \sim /	1	
					1					X	11115	
	PREPARE	DBY			[]			<u>×</u>	3111	
	ND TITLE:				[]				1113	
NAME AN	ND TITLE: Dai	юву niel Na	gle	e, Admir	nistr	ator]					
IAME AN	Dai	niel Na	-				ard					5, 1972
DRGANIZ	ND TITLE: Dat ZATION SCO AND NUMBI	niel Na ott Cou	nty	Conse	rvati	on Bo] ard					<u>5, 197</u> 2
DRGANIZ	ND TITLE: Dat ZATION AND NUMBI SCC	niel Na ott Cou	nty	Conse	rvati	on Bo	<u>6 West F</u>		Street			
DRGANIZ	ND TITLE: Dat ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN:	niel Na ott Cou es ott Cou	nty nty	Conse	rvati	on Bo	6 West F	ourth	Street			CODE
DRGANIZ	ND TITLE: Dat ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN: Day	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport	nty nty	/ Conse / Court	rvati house	on Bo	6 West F state	Fourth Towa		Febr	ruary 2	CODE
DRGANIZ	ND TITLE: Dat ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN:	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport	nty nty	/ Conse / Court	rvati house	on Bo	6 West F state	Fourth Towa	Street	Febr	ruary 2	CODE
DRGANIZ BTREET	ND TITLE: Dat ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN: Day	niel Na ott Cou es: ott Cou venport OFFICER	nty nty CE	Conse Court	rvati house	on Bo : - 41	6 West F STATE N	ourth owa IATIONA	L REGIST	Febr	ruary 2	CODE 14
DRGANIZ STREET CITY OR STATE As the	ND TITLE: Dar Sco AND NUMBI Sco Town: Day E LIAISON	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER	nty nty CE	Conse Court RTIFICA	rvati house 110N for the	on Bo : - 41 Na-	6 West F STATE I I hereby	Ourth Owa ATIONA	L REGIST	Febr	ruary 2	CODE 14
DRGANIZ DRGANIZ STREET CITY OR STATE As the tional	Dat Dat ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN: Dav E LIAISON	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER of State Li Preservatio	nty nty CE	Conse Court RTIFICA	rvati house TION for the (Public	on Bo : - 4] Na- c Law	6 West F STATE I I hereby	ourth owa IATIONA	L REGIST	Febr	ruary 2	CODE 14
STREET STREET STREET STATE As the tional 89-665	DATITLE: Day ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN: Dav LIAISON E designate Historic P	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER d State Li Preservatio nominate	nty nty CÉ aiso on Ao this	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl	on Bo - 41 Na- c Law lusion	6 West F STATE I I hereby	Ourth Owa ATIONA	L REGIST	Febr	ruary 2	CODE 14
AS the tional 89-665 in the evalua	AND TITLE: Day ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN: Day E LIAISON E designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio r nominate Register ar ling to the	nty nty CE aiso n Ac this ad ce c-it	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that ceria and p	rvati house 110N for the (Public for incl it has procedu	on Bo - 41 Na- c Law lusion been res set	6 West F STATE I I hereby	Ourth Owa ATIONA	L REGIST	Febr	ruary 2	CODE 14
AS the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b	DATITLE: DAT ZATION AND NUMB SC(TOWN: DAN LIAISON E designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER d State Li Preservatio r nominate Register an ling to the onal Park	nty nty CE aiso n Ac this ad ce c-it Serv	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that reria and p vice. The	rvati house 110N for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm	on Bo - 41 Na- c Law lusion been res set	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa	Courth Owa IATIONA Certify 1 1 Registe	L REGIST	Febr ER VERI roperty is	FICATION included	I d in the
AS the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b	AND TITLE: Day ZATION AND NUMBI SCC TOWN: Day E LIAISON E designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa	Courth Owa IATIONA Certify 1 1 Registe	L REGIST	Febr ER VERI roperty is	FICATION included	I d in the
AS the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level o	DATITLE: DATION SC(AND NUMB SC(TOWN: DAN LIAISON E designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER of State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house 110N for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo - 41 Na- c Law lusion been res set	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa	Owa ATIONA Certify f Registe	that this p er. Archeology	Febr	FICATION included	I d in the
AS the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level o	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa	Owa ATIONA Certify f Registe	L REGIST	Febr	FICATION included	I d in the
AS the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level o	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa Director,	Owa ATIONA Certify Registe Office of JA	that this p er. Archeology	Febr	FICATION included	I d in the
ANAME AN ORGANIZ STREET CITY OR STATE As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level of Na	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa Director,	Owa ATIONA Certify Registe Office of JA	that this p er. Archeology	Febr	FICATION included	I d in the
ANAME AN ORGANIZ STREET CITY OR STATE As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level of Na	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa Director,	Owa ATIONA Certify Registe Office of JA	that this p er. Archeology	Febr	FICATION included	I d in the
ANAME AN ORGANIZ STREET CITY OR STATE As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level of Na	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa Director,	Owa ATIONA Certify Registe Office of JA	that this p er. <i>Quest</i> Archeology	Febr	FICATION included	I d in the
As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level o Name	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa Director,	Owa ATIONA Certify 1 Registe Office of JA	that this p er. <i>Quest</i> Archeology	Febr	FICATION included User ric Preserv	I d in the
As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level o Name	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa Director, Date ATTES	Owa ATIONA Certify 1 Registe Office of JA	L REGIST that this p er. Archeology N 2 4 19	Febr ER VERI roperty is veloc and Histo 74	FICATION included User ric Preserv	I d in the
AME AN RGANIZ TREET ITY OR STATE As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level o Ni Name	DATITLE: Day SC(AND NUMBI SC(TOWN: Day LIAISON e designate Historic P 5), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nati of significa	niel Na ott Cour ER: ott Cour venport OFFICER ed State Li Preservatio y nominate Register an ling to the onal Park ance of thi	nty nty CE aisoon Ac this ad ce c-it Serv is no	Conse Court RTIFICA on Officer ct of 1966 s property ertify that veria and p vice. The omination	rvati house TION for the (Public for incl it has procedur recomm is:	on Bo = 4] Na- c Law lusion been res set mended	6 West F STATE I hereby Nationa Director,	Owa ATIONA Certify 1 Registe Office of JA	L REGIST that this p er. Archeology N 2 4 19	Febr ER VERI roperty is veloc and Histo 74	FICATION included User ric Preserv	I d in the